#### **ORDINANCE 0:19-2024**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE MANDATING DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE, GLOUCESTER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

**WHEREAS**, the State of New Jersey has enacted N.J.S.A. 52:14-15f(b) permitting public employers to require direct deposit for employee wage payments; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Monroe seeks to enhance the efficiency of its payroll processes and ensure the timely and secure delivery of wages to its employees;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe as follows:

**SECTION I.** Effective Payroll Cycle beginning on September 9, 2024, all wages and compensation paid to employees of the Township of Monroe, including seasonal and temporary employees, shall be made by direct deposit to a banking institution of the employee's choice, provided that the institution is authorized to receive such deposits under federal and state law.

**SECTION II.** All current and future employees of the Township of Monroe shall provide the necessary authorization and banking information to the Township's payroll department to facilitate the direct deposit of their wages. Failure to provide the necessary authorization and banking information by the effective date may result in a delay in wage payments until such information is provided.

**SECTION III.** Any ordinances or parts thereof in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

**SECTION IV.** This Ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after final passage and publication as required by law.

**ADOPTED** at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on May 8, 2024.

	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE		
	CNCL. PRES. CHELSEA VALCOURT		
ATTEST:			
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC			

#### **ORDINANCE 0:19-2024**

# AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE MANDATING DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE, GLOUCESTER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## **CERTIFICATION OF CLERK**

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024, and will be considered for final passage and adoption at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to be held on 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2024 at the Municipal Building, 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey 08094, at which time any person interested therein will be given an opportunity to be heard.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

#### **ROLL CALL VOTE**

## 1st Reading

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				

### 2nd Reading

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				

	The folegoing	ordinance was ner	eby approved by	the Mayor of the	Township of Monto	J
on this	day of		2024.			
on uni	aay or _		202			

The foregoing ordinance was hereby approved by the Mayor of the Township of Monroe

**MAYOR GREGORY A. WOLFE**